
    

民國前四年臺灣地區簡易生命表 

男性 

年齡組 死亡機率 生存數 死亡數 定  常  人  口 平均餘命 

X ~ (X+n) qx lx dx Lx Tx ex 

0 0.16670 100000 16670 92028 3003108 30.03 

 1 －  4     0.14649 83330 12207 298539 2911080 34.83 

 5 －  9     0.06073 71123 4320 344816 2612541 36.73 

10 － 14     0.03541 66803 2365 328104 2267725 33.95 

15 － 19     0.04264 64438 2748 315321 1939621 30.10 

20 － 24     0.06826 61690 4211 297925 1624300 26.33 

25 － 29     0.09735 57480 5595 273409 1326375 23.08 

30 － 34     0.12824 51884 6654 242786 1052966 20.29 

35 － 39     0.15816 45230 7154 208267 810180 17.91 

40 － 44     0.18879 38077 7188 172412 601913 15.81 

45 － 49     0.21438 30888 6622 137886 429501 13.91 

50 － 54     0.26147 24266 6345 105470 291615 12.02 

55 － 59     0.29984 17922 5374 76174 186145 10.39 

60 － 64     0.35395 12548 4441 51637 109971 8.76 

65 － 69     0.44960 8107 3645 31421 58335 7.20 

70 － 74     0.52625 4462 2348 16439 26914 6.03 

   75+       1.00000 2114 2114 10475 10475 4.96 

       

民國前四年臺灣地區簡易生命表 

女性 

年齡組 死亡機率 生存數 死亡數 定  常  人  口 平均餘命 

X ~ (X+n) qx lx dx Lx Tx ex 

0 0.14830 100000 14830 92509 3211696 32.12 

 1 －  4     0.18039 85170 15364 298936 3119186 36.62 

 5 －  9     0.07293 69806 5091 336301 2820251 40.40 

10 － 14     0.03927 64715 2541 317220 2483949 38.38 

15 － 19     0.05030 62173 3127 303048 2166729 34.85 

20 － 24     0.06497 59046 3836 285640 1863681 31.56 

25 － 29     0.08269 55210 4565 264637 1578041 28.58 

30 － 34     0.09461 50645 4792 241247 1313404 25.93 

35 － 39     0.10731 45853 4920 216967 1072158 23.38 

40 － 44     0.11716 40933 4796 192676 855191 20.89 

45 － 49     0.12427 36137 4491 169460 662515 18.33 

50 － 54     0.16115 31647 5100 145483 493055 15.58 

55 － 59     0.21117 26547 5606 118719 347572 13.09 



60 － 64     0.26071 20941 5459 91056 228852 10.93 

65 － 69     0.34385 15481 5323 64099 137797 8.90 

70 － 74     0.44787 10158 4550 39416 73698 7.26 

   75+       1.00000 5609 5609 34282 34282 6.11 

       

 


